
4 MARCH THE NEW ZEALAND GAZEITE 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1965/13-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of rates of duty by tlie Minister of Customs as follows: 

Appn Tariff Item 
·No. 

Goods 
Rates of Duty 

B.P. I Aul. I Can. I MFN. [ Gen. 

4723 431. 310 .1 Mixtures of arachidic and behenic acids for use in esterfication Free ;}d. -!,d. 

4724 

4725 

4726 

4727 

4278 

4729 

4730 

4731 
4732 

4733 

4734 
4735 
4736 

4737 
4738 
4739 

4740 
4741 

4742 

4743 
4744 
4745 

4746 
4747 

4748 

4753 
4754 
4755 

4756 
4757 
4758 

4759 
4749 

4750 
4751 

4752 

4760 

4761 

4762 

4764 

4765 
4766 
4767 

4768 

4769 

4770 

4771 

C 

554.200.0 

599.999.9 

629.980.9 

631.210.1 

654.060.0 

655.610.9 

663.630.9 

665.890.9 
675.010.3 

684.210.3 

698.970.0 
712.500.2 
714.910.9 

717 .150.9 
717.150.9 
717 .150.9 

718.390.5 
719 .130.0 

719.140.2 

719 .210.9 
719.210.9 
719.310.9 

719.310.9 
719.310.9 

719.640.5 

719.800.9 
719.800.9 
719.800.9 

719.800.9 

719.800.9 

719.800.9 
719.920.9 

719.920.9 
719.930.9 

719.930.9 

719.990.9 

722.100.3 

722.203.1 

723.210.0 

729.110.1 
735.300.1 
812.420.4 

861.400.4 

861.690.9 

893.203.9 

895.950.2 

with glycerol to produce an emulsifier for edible fats 

Promor 175 special, being a crude mineral oil sulphonate for use 
as an ingredient in an air entraining agent 

Collupulen, consisting of enzymes derived from papain stabilised 
in sucrose or sorbitol, for use in chill proofing and stabilising 
of beer 

Adaptors for tyre buffing wheels .. 

Plywood having a thickness of a\ in. for use in making rowing 
skiffs 

"Lace" made on an embroidery machine 

Yarn, coir, 3-ply or more, for use in making coir mats 

Bearings, plain shaft, having a cast iron body with a compressed 
carbon insert, for use in bakery ovens 

Glasses, sight, for use in pneumatic conveying systems .. 
Strapping, bevelled, for use in wrapping cases, cartons, and 

bundles 
Rod, high tensile aluminium alloy, i in. diameter, for use in 

making car safety belt anchorages 
Glaziers' points . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Hydraulic 3-point linkage equipment for Bristol crawler tractors ... 
Item encoder, being a machine designed to print magnetic ink 

character recognition characters on cheques prior to processing 
by electronic sorters 

Formers, sleeve, steam heated . . . . . . . . 
Machine, cloth examining,Jor detecting flaws . . . . 
Machine, drying and padding, steam heated, single bowl, with 

steam heated liquor trough, for use in making elastic webbing 
Bean slicers, for making French style beans . . . . . . 
Extractors, ash, mechanical, for the automatic removal of ash 

from beneath the grates of steam boilers 
Furnace, half ton, manometer, semi-rotary, being an oil-fired 

furnace for melting aluminium 
Pumps, fuel, for marine outboard motors . . . . . . 
Pumps, oil, lubricating, for use on diesel engines . . . . 
Crushloader machinery for fitting to the rear of trucks for com-

pacting refuse 
Rotator, pipe, for automatic steel pipe making machine .. 
Traversers, being hydraulic mobile platforms which can move in 

a horizontal or vertical direction 
Victor kettle gun, being a portable mechanical drenching outfit 

for sheep 
De-aerator, for foodstuffs . . . . . .. . . 
Extruder, adhesive, for use in making bonded brake shoes .. 
Graders, vibrating, single, double, or triple deck, for use in grading 

sugar 
Snubber assemblies for controlling the pulsation in the flow of 

water to and from the pump of steam generators 
. Traps, launching, receiving and scraper, and scraper trap closures, 

for installation in oil pipelines 
Wigging machine, for inserting hair into plastic dolls' heads . _ 
Automatic blowdown valve assembly being component part of 

steam generators 
Syphons, :flushing for use in the drawing off of sewage ... 
Safety couplings for placing between a driving and a driven 

shaft, to prevent rotating machinery against .overloading 
Speed reducers, shaft mounted, torque-arm, single helical types, 

for transmitting powers below 20 h.p. 
Brakes, pneumatic cylinder operated, for controlling tension and 

preventing overrunning in industrial machines 
Transformers, isolating, toroidal, specially insulated to withstand 

the application of an alternating current of 200 volts r.m.s. 50 
cycles between the windings 

Dimmer board, being a switchboard, for the control of stage 
lighting in theatres 

Clamps, for the suspending of neutral screened electric cables 
from pole to house 

Eveready No. 938, being a 4t volt battery for use in lanterns .. 
Fishing vessel, 66 ft, diesel . . . . . . . . 
Lamps, Glo-marker, used to illuminate the invisible marks pro-

duced by a Glo-marker marking machine 
Leitz Reprovit II copying outfits for reproducing flat originals 

and three-dimensional objects 
Synchronisers, film, for sound and film image synchronising 

during film editing 
Hose, with fittings attached, having inside diameters of 1 in. to 

2 in., in lengths of 25 ft to 50 ft, for use in the vacuum cleaning 
of swimming pools 

Roller composition, being a gelatine preparation for use-in making 
coating blankets for a tinplate coating machine 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% . . . . . . 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% ... ... . . 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free 20%S 25% 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. . . . . 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% . . ... . . 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% . . . . . . 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free . . . . 15%S 25% 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

20%S 
20%S 

10%S 

20%S 
20%S 
20%S 

20%S 
20%S 
20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

20%S 

20%S 
20%S 
20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

20%S 

20%S 
20%S 
20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

Such rate not exceeding 

25% 
25% 

12t% 

25% 
25% 
25% 

25% 
25% 
25% 

25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 
25% 

25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 

25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 
Free 
25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% - ,. . . ·- 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 
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Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.1 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 


