Tariff Notice No. 1965/13—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty					Part
			B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
4723	431.310.1	Mixtures of arachidic and behenic acids for use in esterfication with glycerol to produce an emulsifier for edible fats	Free	Create as		¹ ⁄ ₄ d.	₹d.	••
4724	554.200.0	Promor 175 special, being a crude mineral oil sulphonate for use as an ingredient in an air entraining agent	25% as the	e Ministe	ite not ex r may in ite not ex	any case	25% direct	10.8
4725	599.999.9	Collupulen, consisting of enzymes derived from papain stabilised in sucrose or sorbitol, for use in chill proofing and stabilising of beer	25% as the		•	any case	25% direct	10.8
4726	629.980.9	Adaptors for tyre buffing wheels	Free		••	20 %S	25%	10.2
4727	631.210.1	Plywood having a thickness of $\frac{3}{32}$ in. for use in making rowing skiffs	Such rate not exceeding 25%					
4278	654.060.0	"Lace" made on an embroidery machine	25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate not exceeding					
4729	655.610.9	Yarn, coir, 3-ply or more, for use in making coir mats				any case		10.8
4730	663.630.9	Bearings, plain shaft, having a cast iron body with a compressed carbon insert, for use in bakery ovens	Free	• •	••	15%S	25%	10.1
4731 4732	665.890.9 675.010.3	Glasses, sight, for use in pneumatic conveying systems Strapping, bevelled, for use in wrapping cases, cartons, and bundles	Free Free	••		20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2
4733	684.210.3	Rod, high tensile aluminium alloy, $\frac{3}{4}$ in. diameter, for use in making car safety belt anchorages	Free	••		10%S	$12\frac{1}{2}\%$	
4734 4735	698.970.0 712.500.2	Glaziers' points	Free Free			20%S 20%S 20%S	25 % 25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2
4736	714.910.9	Item encoder, being a machine designed to print magnetic ink character recognition characters on cheques prior to processing	Free	••		20%S	25%	10.2
4737	717.150.9	by electronic sorters Formers, sleeve, steam heated	Free	• •		20%S	25%	10.2
4738 4739	717.150.9 717.150.9	Machine, cloth examining, for detecting flaws Machine, drying and padding, steam heated, single bowl, with	Free Free	••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	20 %S 20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2
4740	718.390.5	steam heated liquor trough, for use in making elastic webbing Bean slicers, for making French style beans	Free Free			20 %S 20 %S		10.2
4741 4742	719.130.0 719.140.2	from beneath the grates of steam boilers Furnace, half ton, manometer, semi-rotary, being an oil-fired	Free	••	••	20 %S	25 % 25 %	10.2
4743	719.210.9	furnace for melting aluminium Pumps, fuel, for marine outboard motors	Free	••				10.2
4744 4745	719.210.9 719.310.9	Pumps, oil, lubricating, for use on diesel engines Crushloader machinery for fitting to the rear of trucks for compacting refuse	Free Free		::	20 %S 20 %S 20 %S		10.2
4746 4747	719.310.9 719.310.9	Rotator, pipe, for automatic steel pipe making machine Traversers, being hydraulic mobile platforms which can move in a horizontal or vertical direction	Free Free	• •	• •	20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2
4748	719.640.5	Victor kettle gun, being a portable mechanical drenching outfit for sheep	Free	••		20 %S	25%	10.2
4753 4754	719.800.9 719.800.9	De-aerator, for foodstuffs Extruder, adhesive, for use in making bonded brake shoes	Free Free	• • •		20 %S 20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2
4755	719.800.9	Graders, vibrating, single, double, or triple deck, for use in grading sugar	Free			20%S		10.2
4756 4757	719.800.9	Snubber assemblies for controlling the pulsation in the flow of water to and from the pump of steam generators	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
4758	719.800.9	Traps, launching, receiving and scraper, and scraper trap closures, for installation in oil pipelines	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
4759 4749	719.800.9 719.920.9	Wigging machine, for inserting hair into plastic dolls' heads Automatic blowdown valve assembly being component part of	Free Free	••	••	20%S 20%S	25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2
4750 4751	719.920.9 719.930.9	steam generators Syphons, flushing for use in the drawing off of sewage Safety couplings for placing between a driving and a driven shaft, to prevent rotating machinery against overloading	Free Free	••		20%S 20%S	25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2
4752	719.930.9	Speed reducers, shaft mounted, torque-arm, single helical types, for transmitting powers below 20 h.p.	Free	• •	••	20%S	25%	10.2
4760	719.990.9	Brakes, pneumatic cylinder operated, for controlling tension and preventing overrunning in industrial machines	Free	• •	••	20%S	25%	10.2
4761	722.100.3	Transformers, isolating, toroidal, specially insulated to withstand the application of an alternating current of 200 volts r.m.s. 50 cycles between the windings	Free	••	••	20 %S	25%	
4762	722.203.1	Dimmer board, being a switchboard, for the control of stage lighting in theatres	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
4764	723.210.0	Clamps, for the suspending of neutral screened electric cables from pole to house	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
4765 4766	729.110.1 735.300.1	Eveready No. 938, being a $4\frac{1}{2}$ volt battery for use in lanterns Fishing vessel, 66 ft, diesel	Free Free	••		20%S	25% Free	·
4767	812.420.4	Lamps, Glo-marker, used to illuminate the invisible marks produced by a Glo-marker marking machine	Free	•••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
4768	861.400.4	Leitz Reprovit II copying outfits for reproducing flat originals	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
4769	861.690.9	Synchronisers, film, for sound and film image synchronising during film editing	Free	••	••	20%S	• -	10.2
4770	893.203.9	Hose, with fittings attached, having inside diameters of 1 in. to 2 in., in lengths of 25 ft to 50 ft, for use in the vacuum cleaning of swimming pools	Free 20%S 25% 10.2					
4771	895.950.2	Roller composition, being a gelatine preparation for use in making coating blankets for a tinplate coating machine	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct					